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S. 
No 

1 

2 

Sub: Direct relieving of Accounts Officers under order of transfer to other 

circles - reg. 

The folowing executives as detailed below in the grade of ACcounts Officer are 

hereby relieved directly through ERP w.e.f. 31.03.2023 (A/N). 

4 

7 

8 

10 

11 

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. 

12 

13 

14 

HRMS No. 

200400097 

199001731 

200400231 

200400073 

201003 199 

200400675 

200401284 

199300019 

198808629 

199000600 

200401056 

201100049 

201100176 

200402560 

Name 
(s/Shri/ 
Smt.) 

Baljit Singh 

Kavita Sarwan 

Kumar 

PRADIP KUMAR 

Abdul Shakoor 

BIKASH 
CHANDRA 

NAYAK 

NAGA 

SESHAIAH S 

SATYA 

NARAYANA 
MEDAPATI 

4th Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110001 

Dated: 31.03.2023 

PUGAZHENTHI 
K 

VENKAT RAMAN 
G 

KASIVISWANAT 

HA RAO S 

ABHISHEK 

SHUKLA 

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 

(A Government of India Enterprise) 
CORPORATE OFFICE 

SUMIR REGMI 

TINA 
SABHARWAL 

Establishment Finance Branch, SEA Section 

AMIT 

SABHARWAL 

Circle 
presently 

posted 

Punjab 

ORDER 

Punjab 

TNT 

Punjab 

CGT 

APT 

APT 

TNT 

KTK 

CN (TX-South) 

Inspections 

Odisha 

ITPC 

PBT 

Circle 

posted on 
transfer 

CN (TX 
North) 

BSNLCO 

Telangana 

J&K 

Od1sha 

CHTD 

Telangana 

Andaman and 
Nicobar 

North East -

II 

TNT 

BRBRAITT 
under ALTTC 

Circle 

Sikkim 

BSNLCO 

BSNLCO 

Original Transfer order no. and 

date 

BSNLCO-PRII/11(14)/6/2020 
PERS-II dated 10.11.2021 

BSNLCO-PRII/11(14)/6/2020 
PERS-II Dated 27.10.2021 

BSNLCO-PRII/11(14)/6/2020 
PERS-II dated 06.04.2022 

BSNLCO-PRII/11(14)/6/2020 
PERS-II dated 19.07.2022 

BSNLCO-PRII/11(14)/6/2020 
PERS-II dated 06.04.2022 

BSNLCO-PRII/11(14)/6/2020 
PERS-II Dated 19.07.2022 

----do---

BSNLCO- PSEA /11(11)/5/2022 
SEA-Part (1) dated 27.03.2023 

BSNLCO-PRII/11(14)/6/2020 
PERS-II-(Part(2) dated 15.07.2022 

BSNLCO-PRII/11(14)/6/2020 
PERS-II dated 19.07.2022 

BSNLCO-PRII/11(14)/1/2021 
PERS-II dated 30.11.2022 

BSNLCO-PRII/11(14)/6/2020 
PERS-II dated 19.07.2022 

BSNLCO-PSEA/11(11)/4/2023-SEA 
Part (1 ) dated 27.03.2023 

BSNLCO- PSEA /11(11)/5/2022 
SEA-Part (2) dated 14.03.2023 

The executives shall join their assigned place of posting immediately. The leave, 
if any requested by the executives should not be allowed by the Circle authority from 
where he/she has been released. Further, if the executives are under any leave, the 
leave case will be entertained and settled by the reporting Circle. 



3. Charge relinquishing reports may be furnished to all concerned, joining and 
relieving entries may be made in ERP/Service book. 

4. Any change/modification noticed in the transfer order given in detail may be 

referred to BSNL CO immediately. 

Copy to: 

1. PPS to Director (HR)/Director (Finance), BSNL Board. 
2. CVO / PGM/EF)/GM (Pers.)/CLO (SCT), CO BSNL, New Delhi. 
3. CGM/IFA of the Concerned Circle/Unit, BSNL. 
4. CS to Director (HR), CO BSNL. 

Assistant General Manager (SEA) 

5, Executive concerned through his/her controlling circle. 
6. Office copy. 
7. BSNL Intranet Portal 
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