

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)
CORPORATE OFFICE
Establishment Finance Branch, SEA Section

Dated: 31.03.2023

Establishment Finance Branch, SEA Section 4th Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110001

BSNLCO-PSEA/11(11)/4/2023-SEA

ORDER

Sub: Direct relieving of Accounts Officers under order of transfer to other circles - reg.

The following executives as detailed below in the grade of Accounts Officer are hereby relieved directly through ERP w.e.f. 31.03.2023 (A/N).

S. No	HRMS No.	Name (S/Shri/ Smt.)	Circle presently posted	Circle posted on transfer	Original Transfer order no. and date
1	200400097	Baljit Singh	Punjab	CN (TX- North)	BSNLCO-PRII/11(14)/6/2020- PERS-II dated 10.11.2021
2	199001731	Kavita Sarwan Kumar	Punjab	BSNLCO	BSNLCO-PRII/11(14)/6/2020- PERS-II Dated 27.10.2021
3	200400231	PRADIP KUMAR V	TNT	Telangana	BSNLCO-PRII/11(14)/6/2020- PERS-II dated 06.04.2022
4	200400073	Abdul Shakoor	Punjab	J&K	BSNLCO-PRII/11(14)/6/2020- PERS-II dated 19.07.2022
5	201003199	BIKASH CHANDRA NAYAK	CGT	Odisha	BSNLCO-PRII/11(14)/6/2020- PERS-II dated 06.04.2022
6	200400675	NAGA SESHAIAH S	APT	CHTD	BSNLCO-PRII/11(14)/6/2020- PERS-II Dated 19.07.2022
7	200401284	SATYA NARAYANA MEDAPATI	APT	Telangana	do
8	199300019	PUGAZHENTHI K	TNT	Andaman and Nicobar	BSNLCO- PSEA /11(11)/5/2022- SEA-Part (1) dated 27.03.2023
9	198808629	VENKAT RAMAN G	ктк	North East - II	BSNLCO-PRII/11(14)/6/2020- PERS-II-(Part(2) dated 15.07.2022
10	199000600	KASIVISWANAT HA RAO S	CN (Tx-South)	TNT	BSNLCO-PRII/11(14)/6/2020- PERS-II dated 19.07.2022
11	200401056	ABHISHEK SHUKLA	Inspections	BRBRAITT under ALTTC Circle	BSNLCO-PRII/11(14)/1/2021- PERS-II dated 30.11.2022
12	201100049	SUMIR REGMI	Odisha	Sikkim	BSNLCO-PRII/11(14)/6/2020- PERS-II dated 19.07.2022
13	201100176	TINA SABHARWAL	ITPC	BSNLCO	BSNLCO-PSEA/11(11)/4/2023-SEA- Part (1) dated 27.03.2023
14	200402560	AMIT SABHARWAL	PBT	BSNLCO	BSNLCO- PSEA /11(11)/5/2022- SEA-Part (2) dated 14.03.2023

2. The executives shall join their assigned place of posting immediately. The leave, if any requested by the executives should not be allowed by the Circle authority from where he/she has been released. Further, if the executives are under any leave, the leave case will be entertained and settled by the reporting Circle.



- 3. Charge relinquishing reports may be furnished to all concerned, joining and relieving entries may be made in ERP/Service book.
- 4. Any change/modification noticed in the transfer order given in detail may be referred to BSNL CO immediately.

Assistant General Manager (SEA)

Copy to:

- 1. PPS to Director (HR)/Director (Finance), BSNL Board.
- 2. CVO /PGM/EF)/GM (Pers.)/CLO (SCT), CO BSNL, New Delhi.
- 3. CGM/IFA of the Concerned Circle/Unit, BSNL.
- 4. CS to Director (HR), CO BSNL.
- 5. Executive concerned through his/her controlling circle.
- 6. Office copy.
- 7. BSNL Intranet Portal